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Tariff Notice No. 1982/217—Application for Withdrawal of Determination

NorTick is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following determination of the Minister of Customs
and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods II | Concession,
No. Item Normal | Pref. Ref. | Code From To
H.O. 64508 | 84.45.001 | Bar, tube, rod and profile bending machines 40 Aul 20 .. 112055H | 1/9/79

Deter’n NOT exceeding the following capacities; Can 25
bar; 60.3 mm X 8 mm DC 25
tube; 150 mm
rod; 22.22 mm

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing or on before 11 November 1982.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including customs value and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other

landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1982.
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/218—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the
rates of Customs Duty shown:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods 11
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
DN C1234| 34.02.000 | Acmos resin release agent .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 15
DN C1225| 38.11.049 | Avadex BW .. .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 15
DN C1229| 38.11.048 | Ramrod .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 15
DN C1204 | 42.04.005 | Seals, when declared for use in hydraulic rams operating below freezing Free* Free* 15
point
DN C1205| 48.21.019 | Sliver cans of fibreboard .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 99
DN C1230 | Section XI | Base fabrics, woven, excluding those containing wool, when declared Free* Free* 15

by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only as a base fabric
in making plastic coated, covered or laminated fabrics

DN C1206 | 56.05.019 | 1009 spun polyester yarn weighing more than 170 decitex, when de- Free* Free* 15
clared for use as backing fabric for the vinyl coating industry, for
use on Kknitting machines of 18 gauge or coarser

DN C1231| 59.06.000 | Safety belt shock absorbers .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 99
DN C1232 | 59.17.039 | Pad cleaners for square sieve plan sifters .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 99
DN C1224) 73.40.069 | Parts, as may be approved, for making storage drum .. .. Free* Free* 15
APPROVED:
Pull-up spouts
Neck ring flange
DN Ci210/ 84.17.009 | Induction heater device, to facilitate the quick and easy mounting of Free* Free* 10
bearings in industrial installations
DN C1211| 84.18.031 | Filter strainers, types SY-F, SB, FSand YS .. .. .. Frec* Free 15
DN C1222 | 84.45.000 | Lathes .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free 10
DN C1214 | 84.56.009 | Electric pottery wheels . . .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 10
DN C1215 | 84.56.009 | Pugmills .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 10
DN C1238 | 84.59.059 Waterpﬁoof testers, peculiar for use in testing the waterproofing of Free* Free* 10
watches
DN C1219 | 85.04.001 | Industrial battery separators (traction type) .. .. .. Free* ..
DN C1239 | 85.18.000 | Flectrical capacitors (other than power factor correction capacitors) .. Free* Free 10
DN C1221 | 85.23.021 | Miniature cable, 5 core, flat format .. .. .. .. Free* ..

*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by _the 1dent1ﬁcat10q reference on or before 11 November 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of October 1982.
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.



